
KN 111
P oly am ide 6 c om poun de d re s in , Gen e ral purpo s e g ra de

Rem ark : T he inform ation provided in this data sheet is based on Kolon 's know ledge and test method,

therefore it can not be used as guaranteed specification limit s .

T E S T IT E M A ST M U N IT V A LU E

Phy s ic al Property

Specific Gravity
W ater Absorption
Mold Shrinkage

23℃

23℃

D792
D570
D955

–
%
%

1 . 1 4
1 .8

1 .3 - 1 .5

M ech anic al Property

T ensile Strength
T ensile Elongation
Flexural Strength
Flexural Modulus
Impact Strength (Izod Notch)
Hardness (Rockwell)

23℃
23℃
23℃
23℃
23℃

D638
D638
D790
D790
D256
D785

Kg/㎠
%

Kg/㎠
Kg/㎠

Kg c m/ c m
R s ca le

8 3 0
1 0 0

1 ,2 5 0
2 8 ,0 0 0

7 .5
1 2 0

T herm al Property

Melting Point
Coefficient of Linear Thermal Expansion
Heat Distortion T emperature

4.6kg/㎠
18.6kg/㎠

Flammability

D789
D696
D648

UL94

℃
cm/cm/℃(X10- 4)

℃
℃

UL 94

2 2 0
0 .8

1 8 0
6 5

H B

Electrical Property

Arc Resistance
Dielectric Constant
Dielectric Strength

23℃
23℃
23℃

D495
D150
D149

s e c
106 Hz
KV/ mm

1 2 0
3 .4
2 0

塑料数据专家 www.ponci.com.cn/wxb/ +13538586433 +18816996168


